TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cybertrust, Inc.		01/06/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cisco Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	170 West Tasman Drive
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2806470	INTELLISHIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(650) 988-8500 Phone:

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com Correspondent Name: Karen Marie Kitterman, Esq.

Address Line 1: 801 California Street Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23764-00071
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Marie Kitterman, Esq.
Signature:	/Karen Marie Kitterman/
Date:	11/22/2006

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003433 FRAME: 0229**

900063291

Total Attachments: 5

source=ASSNMT - INTELLISHIELD#page1.tif source=ASSNMT - INTELLISHIELD#page2.tif source=ASSNMT - INTELLISHIELD#page3.tif source=ASSNMT - INTELLISHIELD#page4.tif source=ASSNMT - INTELLISHIELD#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003433 FRAME: 0230

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of January 6, 2006 by and between Cisco Systems, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee"), Cybertrust Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Cybertrust, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Vigilinx, Inc., a Delaware corporation (collectively "Assignor").

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of November 29, 2005 (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which the Assignee has agreed to acquire all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all of the trademarks, service marks, and trade names, together with the goodwill associated with and symbolized by them, as set forth in the Purchase Agreement, including, without limitation, those trademarks, service marks, and trade names listed in <u>Schedule I</u> hereto (all such trademarks, service marks, and trade names referred to collectively as the "Assigned Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and the Assignee each hereby agree as follows:

1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to the Assignee and its successors and assigns, and the Assignee hereby purchases and accepts from the Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Trademarks, including, without limitation, all common law trademarks for which no applications or registrations exist, all applications to register any of the Assigned Trademarks, and all registrations that have been or may be granted for any of the Assigned Trademarks, together with all common law rights associated with the applications and registrations, and all goodwill associated with the Assigned Trademarks and symbolized thereby, together with the right to sue and recover damages for future, present and past infringements of the Assigned Trademarks and to fully and entirely stand in the place of the Assignor in all matters related to the Assigned Trademarks.

With respect to all of the trademarks in pending, intent-to-use applications, the parties hereto acknowledge that the portion of the business, which is ongoing and existing, to which the trademarks pertain is also being transferred to Assignee pursuant to the Purchase Agreement.

- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Assignor agrees to execute and deliver such other documents and to take all such other actions which the Assignee, its successors and/or assigns may reasonably request to effect the terms of this Assignment, and to execute and deliver any and all affidavits, testimonies, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens and other documentation as may be reasonably required to effect the terms of this Assignment and its recordation in relevant state and national trademark offices.
- 3. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York without reference to such state's principles of conflicts of law. This Assignment may not be supplemented, altered or modified in any manner except by a writing signed by all parties hereto. The failure of any party to enforce any terms or provisions

23673/00250/DOCS/1565480.1

of this Assignment shall not waive any of its rights under such terms or provisions. This Assignment shall bind and inure to the benefit of the respective parties and their assigns, transferees and successors. This Assignment and any amendments hereto may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.

[SIGNATURE PAGE NEXT]

23673/00250/DOCS/1565480.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

	Tau and the same a
CYBERTRUST HOLDINGS, INC.	Vigilinx, Inc.
D	
By:	By:
Name:	Name:
Title:	Title:
Cypenany Ion Tyro	
CYBERTRUST, INC.	CISCO SYSTEMS, INC
Ву:	
Name	
Name:Title:	Name: Daniel Scheinman
	Title: Senior Vice President,
	Corporate Development
	Corporate Development
	·
State of <u>California</u>)	
County of Santa Clarg)	
On the 4th day of January in the year 2006 be	efore me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and
for said State, personally appeared longer	Scheinman, personally
known to me or proved to me on the basis of	Scheinman, personally satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose
name is subscribed to the within instrument an	d acknowledged to me that he executed the same
in his capacity, and that by his signature on the	ie instrument, the individual, or the person lupon
behalf of which this individual acted, executed t	he instrument.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
\mathcal{Q}	etti Trien
	eu 18121
No	tary Public
36 1 20 1	y
My commission expires: Sept. 29 apple	BETTE LYNN TSIEN
•	U) HOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA (I)
Dated: January 4, 2006	Sorts Clars County My Comm. Expires Seel, 28, 2008 -
•	The state of the s

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003433 FRAME: 0233 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

CYBERTRUST HOLDINGS, INC.	Vigilinx, Inc.
By: Name: JAMES MURPHY Title: CHIEF FRANCIAL OFFICER	By: Name: JAMES MURPIA Title: CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
CYBERTRUST, INC. By: Name: IAMES MURPHY Title: CHIFF FINANCIAL OFFICER	CISCO SYSTEMS, INC. By:
State of)	Title:
ss.: County of)	
for said State, personally appeared known to me or proved to me on the basis of name is subscribed to the within instrument an	satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose d acknowledged to me that he executed the same instrument, the individual, or the person upon the instrument.
No	tary Public
My commission expires:	
Dated:	

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003433 FRAME: 0234

SCHEDULE I

ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

U.S. Trademarks

Mark	Jurisdiction	App/Reg #	Status
INTELLISHIELD	US	2,806,470	Registered

Foreign Trademarks

Mark	Jurisdiction	App/Reg #	Status
INTELLISHIELD	Australia	967130	Registered
INTELLISHIELD	Canada	TMA631,425	Registered
INTELLISHIELD	European Union	3323789	Registered
INTELLISHIELD	Hong Kong	300068931	Registered
INTELLISHIELD	Indonesia	j00200323024232 15	Pending
INTELLISHIELD	New Zealand	700259	Registered
INTELLISHIELD	Saudi Arabia	738/64	Registered
INTELLISHIELD	Singapore	T03/128951	Registered
INTELLISHIELD	Switzerland	521,616	Registered
INTELLISHIELD	Taiwan	01098009	Registered
INTELLISHIELD	Thailand	Bor22270	Registered

Common Law Marks		
 ALERT MANAGER		
 INTELLISHIELD ALERT MANAGER		
 SECURELINK		
AIMS		
ADAPTIVE INTELLIGENCE		
MANAGEMENT SYSTEM		

23673/00250/DOCS/1565480.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003433 FRAME: 0235

RECORDED: 11/22/2006